
ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

MARY H. WILLIAMS 
Deputy Attorney General 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

May 6, 2013 

Allan Arlow 
Administrative Law Judge 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol St NE — Suite 215 
Salem OR 97301 

Re: In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON, Staff Investigation into 
Eligible Telecommunications Carriers' Requirements 
PUC Docket No.: UM 1648 
DOJ File No.: 860105-GB0226-13 

Dear All Arlow: 

Staff, on behalf of the parties, files this first status report in Docket No. UM 1648. The 
parties met for a settlement conference/workshop on April 15, 2013. The parties reached an 
agreement in principal on a partial stipulation. The parties are in the process of developing and 
executing a partial stipulation, which Staff expects to file in the near future. The parties will file 
the partial stipulation or file a second report no later than May 31. 

Sincerely, 

Johanna 
M. 

 Riemenschneider 
Assistant Attorney General 
Business Activities Section 
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c: UM 1648 Service list 
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OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

Arthur A. Butler 
Ater Wynne LLP 
601 Union Street, Suite 1501 
Seattle WA 98101-3981 
aab@aterwynne.com  

Robin Enkey 
Budget Prepay, Inc. 
1325 Barksdale Blvd 
Bossier City LA 71111 
robine@budgetprepay.com  

Alan J. Galloway 
Davis Wright Termaine LLP 
1300 SW Fifth Avenue 
Portland OR 97201-5630 
alangalloway@dwt.com  

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Jose Matanane 
Warm Springs Telecommunications 
Company 
PO Box 910 
Warm Springs OR 97761 
jose.matanane@warmspringstelecom.com  

Teri Ohta 
T-Mobile USA, Inc. 
12920 SE 38th  Street 
BELLEVUE WA 98006 
teri.ohta@t-mobile.com  

Charles L. Best 
1631 NE Broadway #538 
Portland OR 97232-1425 
charlesbestlaw@q.com  

Stephanie Cassioppi 
United States Cellular Corp 
8410 West Bryn Mawr Avenue 
Chicago IL 60631-3486 
stephanie.cassioppi@uscellular.com  

Steven Fenker 
Nexus Communications, Inc. 
3629 Cleveland Ave, Suite C 
Columbus OH 43223 
sfenkerl@earthlink.net  

Brooks Harlow 
Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, 
LLP 
8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1200 
McLean VA 22102 
bharlow@fcclaw.com  

Todd B. Lantor 
Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs 
8300 Greensboro Drive, #1200 
McLean VA 22102 
tlantor@fcclaw.com  

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Joel Paisner 
Ater Wynne LLP 
601 Union Street, Suite 1501 
Seattle WA 98101-2327 
jrp@aterwynne.com  

Julie Buechler 
Cricket Communications, Inc. 
5887 Copley Drive 
San Diego OR 92111 
jubuechler@cricketcommunications.com  

David Collier 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
645 E Plumb LNM RN C-142 
PO Box 11010 
Reno NV 89502 
david.collier@att.com  

Richard A. Finnigan 
Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan 
2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW 
Olympia WA 98512 
rickfinn@localaccess.com  

William E. Hendricks 
CenturyLink, Inc. 
902 Wasco Street A0412 
Hood River OR 97031 
tre.hendricks@centurylink.com  

Kay Marinos 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
kay.marinos@state.or.us  

Sharon L. Mullin 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
2003 Point Bluff 
Austin TX 78746-6236 
slmullin@att.com  

Julia Redman-Carter 
955 Kacena Rd, Suite A 
Hiwatha IA 52233 
jrcarter@readywireless.com  
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Johanna Riemenschneider 
PUC Staff - Department Of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem OR 97301-4796 
johannasiemenschneider@doj.state.or.us  

Mark P. Trinchero 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1300 SW Fifth Ave Suite 2300 
Portland OR 97201-5682 
marlctrinchero@dwt.corn 

Ann Sagerson 
AT&T 
208 S. Akard St 
Dallas TX 75202 
ann.sagerson@att.com  

Ron L. Trullinger 
CenturyLink 
310 SW Park Ave 1 1 th  Floor 
Portland OR 97205 
ron.trullinger@centurylink.com  

Marsha Spellman 
Warm Springs Telecommunications 
10425 SW Hawthorne Lane 
Portland OR 97225 
marsha.spellman@warmspringstelecom.corn 

Brant Wolf 
Oregon Telecommunications Association 
777 13th  St SE - Suite 120 
Salem OR 97301-4038 
bwolf@ota-telecom.org  

ef ry R Seeley 
Legal Secretary 
Natural Resources Section 
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